
2025 BASEBALL
VALLEY DIVISION
Berean Christian, Concord, Las Lomas, Miramonte, Mt. Diablo, Northgate

First Day of Practice: February 10 **SPRING BREAK
Max Contests: 24 plus 2 scrimmages AUSD MARCH 31-APRIL 4
Game Times: 4:00 pm MDUSD/MUSD/BC APRIL 7-11
APPROVED MAY 26, 2024; Year 1 of 2 BUSD APRIL 14-18

*DAL-V Champion gets NCS AQ

Game 1: Tuesday, April 15 Game 2: Thursday, April 17
Concord @ Berean Christian Berean Christian @ Concord
Miramonte @ Mt. Diablo Mt. Diablo @ Miramonte
Las Lomas @ Northgate Northgate @ Las Lomas

Game 3: Tuesday, April 22 Game 4: Thursday, April 24
Berean Christian @ Mt. Diablo Mt. Diablo @ Berean Christian
Las Lomas @ Concord Concord @ Las Lomas
Northgate @ Miramonte Miramonte @ Northgate

Game 5: Tuesday, April 29 Game 6: Thursday, May 1
Concord @ Northgate Northgate @ Concord
Miramonte @ Berean Christian Berean Christian @ Miramonte
Mt. Diablo @ Las Lomas Las Lomas @ Mt. Diablo

Game 7: Tuesday, May 6 Game 8: Thursday, May 8
Northgate @ Mt. Diablo Mt. Diablo @ Northgate
Las Lomas @ Berean Christian Berean Christian @ Las Lomas
Concord @ Miramonte Miramonte @ Concord

Game 9: Tuesday, May 13 Game 10: Thursday, May 15
Miramonte @ Las Lomas Las Lomas @ Miramonte
Berean Christian @ Northgate Northgate @ Berean Christian
Mt. Diablo @ Concord Concord @ Mt. Diablo

May 17 Final Date of Competition & Playoff Applications Due 10:00 pm
May 18 At-large and Seeding Meeting
May 20 NCS First Round Div 1,3,5 May 21 NCS First Round Div 2,4,6
May 23 NCS Quarterfinals Div 1,3,5 May 24 NCS Quarterfinals Div 2,4 & Semifinals Div 6
May 27 NCS Semifinals Div 1,3,5 May 28 NCS Semifinals Division 2, 4
May 30,31 NCS Championships Div 1-6
June 3,5,7 CIF Nor-Cal Regional Championships


